PR Salina Airport
sl Authority
“ Special Board

Meeting 2




Call to Order

Vice-Chair Boos

Designate Chair




Additions to the Agenda and
Agenda Overview




TTTTT

Q

SUCCESS

Action Items

. Review of Bids Received for the Salina Airport Authority General

Obligation Temporary Notes Series 2025-1

. Review of Bids Received for the Salina Airport Authority Taxable General

Obligation Temporary Notes Series 2025-2

. Consideration of Resolution No. 25-02 Authorizing and Directing the

Issuance, Sale and Delivery of General Obligation Temporary Notes,
Series 2025-1

. Consideration of Resolution No. 25-03 Authorizing and Directing the

Issuance, Sale and Delivery of Taxable General Obligation Temporary
Notes, Series 2025-2

. Consideration and Approval of Contract Amendment with Woolpert for

Salina Fuel Farm project
A w0 S 2z Q

TRUST ROOTED IN
SAFETY ADAPTABILITY COMMUNITY  SUCCESS



_ David Arteberry, Stiefel

Review of Bids Received for the Salina Airport Authority i
General Obligation Temporary Notes Series 2025-1 !

Shelli Swanson, C.M.

1 I~ L ;

BLOCH 1
aT 1

DAVDPERBIGERL  © -
=7 ERSW.FARRELLYRD. |

i o 8 10F NE 16 OF S10-T1SS-fa
b ’ %

s — .
I|“.r 2
L 1 e

- WATEH

-, BRADLEY DOUGLAS F TRUST Ly

PHIUUEL | B0 RS THLAL FAHE LIS
DRAMAGE AREAS |POST DEVELOPRENT)
RECIORAL DETENTION POND

FEMA DOME AE FLOODFLAIN BOUMDARY [100-YR)
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE EASEMENT

DRAMAGE FLOW ARAOW

WELLRD oo

APPEOX. RIGHT-OFWAY
LINE (TYP)
)

1452 NORTHEHORE
SALEMAKE ET407
WD OF A 1M

+ OF BN1-TISE-A |

PROFOSED
TERRALCE GRADING

i -.'\
PROPOSED 10f BOTTOM CHANMEL |G
A WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPES (APPROX,
1350 CY OF EXCAVATION)

1
I
JFUTURE CHARMEL |
CROSSING STRUCTURE
(Y OTHERS)

SALINA AIRPORT AUTHORITY
g PROJECT 80 INDUSTRIAL PARK
POST DEVELOPMENT
DRAINAGE CONDITIONS
AUGUST 2024




$6,720,000 Series 2025-1 Notes

True Interest

Bidder Cost (%) Net Interest Cost (%)
1. Sunflower Bank 3.151% $302,820.00
2. Oppenheimer 3.498% $340,961.33

3. Robert W. Baird 3.633% $350,817.48




| Market Data “AAA" Bond Index
Since January 2022

icipa

-

Mun

[

JJH

5.00%
5.75%
4.50%
4.255

4.00%
3.50%
3.25%
3.00%
2.75%
2.50%
2.25%
2.00%
1.75%
1.50%
1.25%
1.00%

0.75%
0.50%
0.15%

0.00%

STOTIEST
STOLIEST
HIOLSEfET
wzozfEfTT
#ZOL/EOT
YEOL/E(E
YEOL/EfE
YEOT el
YTOL/EfD
wzotfefs
wToT/Efy
wEOT/ESE
vEOZ EfT
HZOZ/ES
ETOT/EMT
gLorfeft
ETOTfE0T
ETOT/ESE
EEOT/ER
EEOL/ESL
£ZOL/Ef
ETOT/ESS
ECOL/ElY
£Toz/efe
ELOL(EfL
£EOEEfT
rrorfefzt
ZTOLIEMT
zorfefon
ZEOT/ES6
TIOT/ESE
TEOTIESL
LEOEfE/9
TTOL/ESS
LEOTIENY
zentiEle
zeoz/efe

zeotfef

03/04/25

20 Year Maturity (YTM)

— 10 Year Maturity {YTM)

— 1 YEar Maturity (YTM)




Review of Bids Received for the Salina Airport Authority
Taxable General Obligation Temporary Notes Series 2025-2

Shelli Swanson, C.M.
David Arteberry, Stiefel




$2,105,000 Series 2025-2 (Taxable)

True Interest

Bidder Cost (%) Net Interest Cost ($)
1. UMB Bank (with Bennington State) 4.215% $126,747.90
2. Sunflower Bank 4.450% $136,496.33
3. Oppenheimer 4.714% $143,763.42
4. Robert W. Baird 4.890% $148,915.76




Consideration of Resolution
| No. 25-02 Authorizing and
Directing the Issuance, Sale
and

; Delivery of General

Obligation Temporary Notes,
Series 2025-1




”

= -~ e =
Resolution No. 25-02 provides for:
- The issuance, sale, and delivery of the Series 2025-1 General Obligation Temporary Notes.
* The levy and collection of an annual tax, if necessary, for principal and interest payments.
» The authorization for staff to finalize all necessary actions to complete the issuance and delivery of the notes.




Consideration of Resolution
25-03 Directing the
Issuance, Sale, and Delivery
of Salina Airport Authority
Taxable General Obligation
Temporary Notes, Series
2025-2

Shelli Swanson, C.M.

I!
B A




Tax Status
Taxable = =
Project LT —— ‘::
N = —re - W
Aircraft Maintenance, Repair, and Overhaul ' Pl _ '
(MRO) Facility Development »
Design, site preparation, and construction 1 | /\
costs related to the expansion and ; g A, pd 5, - ”
enhancement of MRO facilities, including SaFETY  TRUST  apapraBLTY  ROOTEDN oo
office space, warehousing, interior shops, o

and paint facilities.

Resolution No. 25-03 provides for:

The issuance, sale, and delivery of the Series 2025-2 Taxable General Obligation Temporary Notes,
The levy and collection of an annual tax, if necessary, to ensure principal and interest payments, and
Authorization for staff to finalize all necessary actions for the issuance and delivery of the notes.



|

Consideration and Approval of Contract Amendment with
Jviation, a Woolpert Company, for Engineering Services for
Salina Fuel Farm Project

Pieter Miller, C.M.

AL TIALLY l-'/\\r




PROJECT BUDOGET

SAUNA REGIONAL AIRPORT
SALINA AIRPORT AUTHORITY

SALINA KANSAS
Reconstruct Aviation Fuel Facllity (152,000 gations)
3-200072-049-2023

FAA ALP.PN

coeTe: FORDIRG
—_—
FAA.2023
Dkoredonary
Sponcor Funding Funding Total
ADVERTIZING AND ADMNISTRATION r—
Agverisement $ 71898 § 28102 3 1,000.00
lIndepencent Fee Esgmane (Construcion Aamin Addenoum) 539236 210784 7.500.00
Legal 53924 210.76 750.00
Advertizing and Adminciraiion Sub-Tokal = 686058 9260.00
ENGINEERING SERVICESD (Acce. 10-051-Funa Equity)
Canmrusicn Cozervmsor. Marion - A Wookert Campany 383,36291 149,840,48 53320339
Fee Amendment No. 1 (construcion day overrun less LDs) Madon - A 9836137 98.361.37
Engineering Ssrvioes Sub-Tokal = X T
CONSTRUCTION (Acct. $0-051Fund
Construcion of 200,000 gallon fusl faclity (3chedule ) American Ervironmental 522962935 204404285 T2TIETZO0
mammmummo FAA Inefigicle American ErMronmeneal 34,745.00 - 74500
n American Emronmental 470,566.66 121,008.34 591.575.00
Bxisting Fuel Faclity Demolition (2cheaue Il American ErMronmencal €0,830.89 23,780.11 8462100
Crange Croer 21 (Cef*serve pavement) American Emironmertal S2.,675.00
Crange Orcer 22 | o decrical 70 ) Amencan Emirormersl 13,571.00 13571.00
os 20,173566)
Conctruston Sub-Total = 6,882.24824 2,188,831.10 8071.07T8.34
TOTAL FAA PROJECT COST 6.370.623.10 234127100  8.711.834.10
TN 2.0 100.00%
NON-FAA PARTICIPATING (10-052-Furd Eaulty)
[Refocate Vizer Line AE Wison & Co. 2520000 - 2520000
Refocate Viaer Line Corstruction Smoky = 179,368.00 179.368.00
Reroudng watermaln Boretec 72,100.00 T200.00
Clay Treater Modificasions American Ervironmental 13,998.00 13,998.00
Refocarion of 207 rorm shed Inhouse TaK N - 721404
Fence work Dellinger 7.780.00 - 7.780.00
Refocarion of Power Poles Evergy 1153925 - 1193925
Jummper Road Gane Power Upgraces Accurste Bectic 531545 - 591545
Decommission exsing USTs Store 3a7d Co. 377 500.00 = 377.800.00
Decommission exsting LSTs 231,300.00 231.300.00
Store 2and Co & Comingency
Decommission exising USTs Cortingency (otite scil dscosal) 2168121 20681231
Agacen: Pyvt Repalr (concreeasshalt mach Ing) APAC 1075370 - 075370
Legal & Permit Fees Vardous 10,666.05 = 10.666.05
TOTAL NON-FAA PARTICIPATING PROJECT COSTS __ 1.170.846.50 - 1.170.846.90
GRAND TOTAL - PROJECT DEVELOPMENT COSTS _ 7.541.470.00 2,341.271.00  9.882.741.00
2023-ABC GO Bond Funds 2,580,000

2023-1 GOTN Project Funds

4961470

'l'! LooM Funding §  7,54147000
Varianoe =




SALINAAirport

—_— Authonly ==

Acting Director Boos




